Department of Pesticide Regulation
2010 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity
San Francisco County

Commodity Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
ABAMECTIN 0.01
ABAMECTIN, OTHER RELATED < 0.01
ACEPHATE 5.49
ALPHA-ALKYLARYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 4.18
ALKYL (50%C14, 40%C12, 10%C16) DIMETHYLBENZYL

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE < 0.01
ALKYL (61%C12,23%C14, 11%C16, 5%C18)

DIMETHYL BENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE < 0.01
ALPHA-ALKYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 1.20
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 0.05
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE < 0.01
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 7.05
AZADIRACHTIN 0.11
AZOXYSTROBIN 34.99
BACILLUS SPHAERICUS, SEROTYPE H-5A5B, STRAIN 2362 0.41
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER) < 0.01
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP.

ISRAELENSIS, SEROTYPE H-14 < 0.01
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP.

KURSTAKI, SEROTYPE 3A,3B < 0.01
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS, SUBSP. KURSTAKI, STRAIN

ABTS-351, FERMENTATION SOLIDS AND SOLUBLES 0.66
BENSULIDE 73.96
ORTHO-BENZYL-PARA-CHLOROPHENOL < 0.01
BIFENTHRIN 0.81
BORAX 0.13

0.01 200 U

Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.14

BORIC ACID 0.30
0.03 1.00 U

Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.33
BROMADIOLONE < 0.01
BROMETHALIN < 0.01
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE 0.44
CARBARYL 103.18
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 3.00
CHLORFENAPYR 0.45
CHLORINE 1.31
CHLOROPHACINONE < 0.01
CHLOROTHALONIL 540.93
CHLORPYRIFOS 2.63
CHLORSULFURON 12.80
CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL 0.39
CLOFENTEZINE 1.47
COPPER AMMONIUM COMPLEX 0.94
COPPER HYDROXIDE 0.68
COTTONSEED FLOUR 0.03
CYANURIC ACID 81.19
CYFLUTHRIN 0.21
CYHALOFOP-BUTYL 1.85
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 33.66
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 103.27
DELTAMETHRIN 0.19
DIATOMACEOUS EARTH 10.00
DICAMBA 6.32

DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 1.00



Department of Pesticide Regulation

2010 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity

San Francisco County

Commodity
Chemical

Agricultural Amount Unit

Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type

DIDECYL DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

DIFETHIALONE

DIGLYCOLAMINE SALT OF 3,6-DICHLORO-O-ANISIC ACID

DIKEGULAC SODIUM
DINOTEFURAN

DIOCTYL DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

DIPHACINONE

DIQUAT DIBROMIDE

DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
DITHIOPYR

ETHEPHON

ETHOFUMESATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

FENHEXAMID

FIPRONIL

FLUAZIFOP-P-BUTYL

FLUDIOXONIL

FLURIDONE

FLUTOLANIL

TAU-FLUVALINATE

FOSETYL-AL

FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
GLYPHOSATE, MONOAMMONIUM SALT
HYDRAMETHYLNON

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROPRENE

Total Pounds On This Chemical
IMIDACLOPRID
INDOXACARB
IPRODIONE
IRON PHOSPHATE
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL
ISOXABEN
(S)-KINOPRENE
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN
LIMONENE
MANCOZEB
MCPA, ISOOCTYL ESTER
MCPP, POTASSIUM SALT
MCPP-P, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
MECOPROP-P
MEFENOXAM
MEFENOXAM, OTHER RELATED
MEFLUIDIDE, DIETHANOLAMINE SALT
METALDEHYDE
METCONAZOLE
S-METHOPRENE

0.03

METHYL DODECYL BENZYL TRIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
METHYL DODECYL XYLENE BIS (TRIMETHYL AMMONIUM

CHLORIDE)
MINERAL OIL
MYCLOBUTANIL
NAA, ETHYL ESTER
NONANOIC ACID
NONANOIC ACID, OTHER RELATED

< 0.01
< 0.01
17.74
1.35
0.45
< 0.01
< 0.01
3.64
1.88
0.63
31.20
45.00
0.61
31.30
0.68
0.55
8.83
0.02
60.85
0.34
1.28
1.83
399.87
56.03
0.05
< 0.01
0.02
< 0.01

24.16
< 0.01
31.36
2.03
1.60
2.07
0.23
0.05
14.08
128.17
0.60
0.03
2.96
2243
0.14
< 0.01
0.32
1.85
6.20

< 0.01
< 0.01

< 0.01
0.16
15.08
< 0.01
0.26
0.01

200 U
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ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY

(OXYETHYLENE) 0.45
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 0.02
OCTYL DECYL DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE < 0.01
OLEIC ACID 0.22
OLEIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER 275
ORYZALIN 0.94
OXADIAZON 5.51
PACLOBUTRAZOL 8.11
PCNB 118.13
PCP, OTHER RELATED 0.12
PENDIMETHALIN 23.82
PENTACHLOROPHENOL 0.88
PERMETHRIN 2.17
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 15.99
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 2.01
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 0.30
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 173.66
PHENOTHRIN 0.04
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE < 0.01
PINE OIL 6.77
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 1.24
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 0.31
POLYOXIN D 2.45
POLYOXYETHYLENE DIOLEATE 0.48
POLYOXYETHYLENE SORBITAN MONOOLEATE 0.14
POTASH SOAP 2.34
POTASSIUM PHOSPHITE 167.33
PRALLETHRIN < 0.01
PRODIAMINE 0.72
PROPICONAZOLE 144.01
PYRETHRINS 0.15
PYRIPROXYFEN 0.01
QST 713 STRAIN OF DRIED BACILLUS SUBTILIS < 0.01
QUINCLORAC 48.75
ROTENONE 0.07
SILICA AEROGEL 0.03
SIMAZINE 0.12
SODIUM DICHLORO-S-TRIAZINETRIONE 0.12
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 0.57
SOYBEAN OIL 34.02
SPINOSAD 0.03
STRYCHNINE < 0.01
SUGAR 0.02
SULCOFURON-SODIUM 3.60
SULFUR 4.36
1,3,4,6-TETRACHLOROGLYCOLURIL 0.03
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 603.52
TRIADIMEFON 0.30
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 65.37
TRIFLURALIN 4.74
TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL 22.19
VEGETABLE OIL < 0.01
XANTHAN GUM < 0.01
UNKNOWN

Site Total 3,422.21



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2010 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity

San Francisco County

Commodity
Chemical

Agricultural Amount Unit

Pounds Applied Applications

Treated Type

N-OUTDR FLOWER
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP.

KURSTAKI, SEROTYPE 3A,3B 0.02
BIFENTHRIN < 0.01
DIMETHOATE 0.91
IMIDACLOPRID 0.23
PERMETHRIN 0.07
POTASSIUM PHOSPHITE 2.60
PROPICONAZOLE < 0.01
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 0.02
Site Total 3.86

PUBLIC HEALTH
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN < 0.01
BACILLUS SPHAERICUS, SEROTYPE H-5A5B, STRAIN 2362 97.25
ALPHA-ISOOCTADECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 7.88
PHENOTHRIN < 0.01
Site Total 105.15
RIGHTS OF WAY
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY

(OXYETHYLENE) 0.09
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 2.00
AMMONIUM SULFATE 4.82
BUPROFEZIN 0.02
CHLORSULFURON 0.85
CITRIC ACID 0.03
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 0.04
CYANURIC ACID 6.88
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL 2.15
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.05
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 28.90
DITHIOPYR 1.93
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 3.84
FATTY ACIDS DERIVED FROM TALLOW 0.04
FLUMIOXAZIN 2.68
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 399.03
HEXAZINONE 0.38
INDOXACARB < 0.01
ISOXABEN 55.22
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY

(OXYETHYLENE) 5.70
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 2.44
PENDIMETHALIN 212.48
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.15
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER 1.08
POLYACRYLIC POLYMER 0.01
PRODIAMINE 0.13
ROTENONE 0.07
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 2.18
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 0.89
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 1.51
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 5.61
Site Total 741.19
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STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

ABAMECTIN

ABAMECTIN, OTHER RELATED

ABIETIC ANHYDRIDE

ACEPHATE

ACETAMIPRID

ALKYL (50%C14, 40%C12, 10%C16) DIMETHYLBENZYL
AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

ALPHA-ALKYL (C10-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY
(OXYETHYLENE) POLY(OXYPROPYLENE) PHOSPHATE

D-TRANS ALLETHRIN

AROMATIC 150

AZADIRACHTIN

AZOXYSTROBIN

BACILLUS SPHAERICUS, SEROTYPE H-5A5B, STRAIN 2362

BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER)

BIFENTHRIN

BORAX

BORIC ACID

BRODIFACOUM

BROMADIOLONE

BROMETHALIN

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE

CAPSICUM OLEORESIN

CAPTAN

CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL

CHLORFENAPYR

CHLOROPHACINONE

CHLOROPICRIN

CHLORPYRIFOS

CHOLECALCIFEROL

COAL TAR NEUTRAL OILS AND COAL TAR ACID
COMBINATIONS

COCONUT DIETHANOLAMIDE

COPPER NAPHTHENATE

COYOTE URINE

CUBE EXTRACTS

CYFLUTHRIN

BETA-CYFLUTHRIN

CYPERMETHRIN

2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER

DDVP

DDVP, OTHER RELATED

DEET

DEET, OTHER RELATED

DELTAMETHRIN

DELTAMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED

DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

DIATOMACEOUS EARTH, OTHER RELATED

DIAZINON

DICAMBA

DIDECYL DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

DIETHYLENE GLYCOL

DIETHYLENE GLYCOL ABIETATE

DIFENACOUM

0.07
< 0.01
0.01
189.08
2.35

183.72

4.10
0.07
6.61
0.02
0.13
36.35
0.02
24.58
8.12
900.97
0.03
0.43
< 0.01
0.98
0.88
< 0.01
1.19
0.02
130.67
0.01
0.31
< 0.01
0.12

0.03
< 0.01
2.87

< 0.01
0.05
27.49
26.22
127.80
0.31
0.09
< 0.01
4.89
0.26
53.87
0.03
32.12
0.12
40.59
0.04
0.48
0.05
0.01
0.01
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DIFETHIALONE 0.13
DIFLUBENZURON < 0.01
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE < 0.01
DINOTEFURAN 2.70
DIPHACINONE 0.06
DIPHACINONE, SODIUM SALT < 0.01
DIPROPYL ISOCINCHOMERONATE 0.52
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 943.29
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.02
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT < 0.01
ESFENVALERATE 7.40
ESSENTIAL OILS 0.12
ETHYL ALCOHOL < 0.01
FATTY ACIDS (C12-C18), METHYL ESTERS 7.06
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED 0.09
FENOXYCARB 0.01
FIPRONIL 126.27
FOX URINE < 0.01
FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS 0.01
GERMAN COCKROACH PHEROMONE < 0.01
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 21.66
HYDRAMETHYLNON 2.54
HYDROGEN CYANAMIDE 8.44
HYDROPRENE 156.40
IMIDACLOPRID 45.27
INDOXACARB 1.18
3-I0DO-2-PROPYNYL BUTYLCARBAMATE 8.23
IRON PHOSPHATE 0.20
ALPHA-ISOOCTADECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 466.00
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 255.35
ISOXABEN 0.19
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 9.75
LIMONENE 175.82
LINDANE 0.40
MCPA, ISOOCTYL ESTER 0.30
MECOPROP-P 0.08
MEFENOXAM < 0.01
METALAXYL 1.19
METALDEHYDE 2.28
METARHIZIUM ANISOPLIAE, VAR. ANISOPLIAE, STRAIN

ESF1 < 0.01
METHOMYL < 0.01
METHOPRENE 0.16
S-METHOPRENE 0.08
METHOXYCHLOR 0.01
METHYL NONYL KETONE 0.35
METHYL NONYL KETONE, OTHER RELATED 0.02
METHYL PARATHION 0.11
MINERAL OIL 0.02
MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN 0.22
MUSCALURE < 0.01
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY

(OXYETHYLENE) 0.37
NOVIFLUMURON < 0.01
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 271.59
OLEIC ACID 0.93
PARAFFIN WAX < 0.01
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PCP, OTHER RELATED 0.20
PENTACHLOROPHENOL 1.69
PERMETHRIN 115.08
PERMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED 0.04
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 21.62
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 14.78
PHENOTHRIN 1.67
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE 0.22
PHOSPHORIC ACID 0.02
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 224.53
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 47.39
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER 0.01
POTASH SOAP 1.14
POTASSIUM PHOSPHITE 3251
PRALLETHRIN 0.65
PRODIAMINE 0.12
PROPETAMPHOS 0.19
PROPICONAZOLE 0.15
PROPOXUR 9.29
PYRETHRINS 99.50
PYRIPROXYFEN 0.67
RESMETHRIN 0.15
ROTENONE 0.03
ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED < 0.01
SILICA AEROGEL 84.51
SILICONE DEFOAMER < 0.01
SOAP < 0.01
SODIUM DECYL SULFATE 0.53
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 0.38
SODIUM LAUROAMPHO ACETATE 0.40
SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE 0.27
SODIUM TETRABORATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 3.06
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE < 0.01
SPINOSAD < 0.01
STRYCHNINE < 0.01
SULFLURAMID < 0.01
SULFOXIDE 0.02
SULFOXIDE, OTHER RELATED < 0.01
SULFURYL FLUORIDE 2,280.27
Z,E-9,12-TETRADECADIEN-1-YL ACETATE < 0.01
TETRAMETHRIN < 0.01
ALPHA-[PARA-(1,1,3,3-TETRAMETHYLBUTYL)PHENYL]-

OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.02
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE < 0.01
THIAMETHOXAM < 0.01
THYME 0.18
TRICHLORO-S-TRIAZINETRIONE 2.82
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 0.03
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 0.79
TRIETHANOLAMINE < 0.01
TRIFLURALIN 0.74
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 0.13
UREA 0.02
WARFARIN < 0.01

ZINC PHOSPHIDE 1.79
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UNKNOWN
Site Total 7,272.70

UNKNOWN
1-BROMO-3-CHLORO-5,5-DIMETHYL HYDANTOIN 150.00 4.00 U
1,3-DICHLORO-5,5-DIMETHYLHYDANTOIN 68.50 400 U
1,3-DICHLORO-5-ETHYL-5-METHYLHYDANTOIN 26.50 4.00 U
Site Total 245.00

VERTEBRATE CONTROL
POLYBUTENES 88.97
Site Total 88.97

WATER (INDUSTRLIAL)

ALKYL (60%C14, 30%C16, 5%C12, 5%C18)
DIMETHYLBENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 7.20 3.00 U
241 2.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 9.60
ALKYL (68%C12, 32%C14) DIMETHYLETHYLBENZYL
AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 7.20 3.00 U
2.41 2.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 9.60
1-BROMO-3-CHLORO-5,5-DIMETHYL HYDANTOIN 111.95 9.00 A
97.49 9.00 U
Total Pounds On This Chemical 209.44
5-CHLORO-2-METHYL-4-ISOTHIAZOLIN-3-ONE 0.83 6.00 U
0.46 6.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 1.29
2,2-DIBROMO-3-NITRILOPROPIONAMIDE 14.60 3.00 A
1,3-DICHLORO-5,5-DIMETHYLHYDANTOIN 51.12 9.00 A
44.52 9.00 U
Total Pounds On This Chemical 95.64
1,3-DICHLORO-5-ETHYL-5-METHYLHYDANTOIN 19.78 9.00 A
17.22 9.00 U
Total Pounds On This Chemical 37.00
DIOCTYL DIMETHYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 56.14 1.00 U
GLUTARALDEHYDE 1,876.54 96.00 U
1,576.16 95.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 3,452.71
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 953.96 60.00 A
2-METHYL-4-ISOTHIAZOLIN-3-ONE 0.30 6.00 U
0.16 6.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.46
PEROXYACETIC ACID 197.39 60.00 A
SODIUM BROMIDE 808.94 71.00 U
85.99 8.00 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 894.92
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 577.99 7520 U
67.63 14.60 A
Total Pounds On This Chemical 645.63
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TERBUTHYLAZINE 9.23 12.00 A

9.23 12.00 U
Total Pounds On This Chemical 18.46
Site Total 6,596.84

San Francisco County Total 18,475.91 0




